
Animal Care & Research 
Support (ACRS)

https://vpresearch.usask.ca/ethics/animal-care-and-
research-support1.php

On the Animal User SharePoint Online site:
https://usaskca1.sharepoint.com/sites/USaskUniversity

AnimalCareCommittee
Animal Orders

Forms
Policies and Procedures
Submission Deadlines

Meeting Dates
Contact Information

ACRS Contacts:
UACC Office
Amanda Plante, (306)966-7928, Ethics Specialist
Azadeh Hatef, (306)966-4126, AREB Coordinator
Mike Trites, (306)966-2358, AREB Coordinator
Kathleen Karpan, Administrative Assistant
uacc.office@usask.ca
UACC Animal Order Desk
Taunia Arthur, (306)966-4911, Animal Technician
animal.orderdesk@usask.ca
UACC Chairs
Robert Laprairie, (306)966-6301, Co-Chair
robert.laprairie@usask.ca
Steven Machtaler, (306)966-2921, Co-Chair
steven.machtaler@usask.ca
Karen Schwean-Lardner, (306)966-2492, Vice-Chair
karen.schwean@usask.ca
UACC Veterinarians (uacc_veterinarians@usask.ca)
Kurtis Swekla, (306)966-8081, University Veterinarian
kurtis.swekla@usask.ca
Mary Timonin, (306)966-8843, Clinical Veterinarian
mary.timonin@usask.ca
Alain Fafard, (306)966-7157, Clinical Veterinarian
a.fafard@usask.ca
Post-Approval Review (PAR) and Animal User Training
Bridget Gray, (306)966-8597, PAR Veterinarian
bridget.gray@usask.ca
Carrie Rhodes, UACC PAR Technician
carrie.rhodes@usask.ca
Tania Liboiron, (306)966-4123, Animal User Training Technician
uacc-training@usask.ca
UACC Animal Care
Michele Moroz, (306)966-6546, Animal Care Manager
michele.moroz@usask.ca
Olesya Hursky, (306)966-6287, Aquatics Manager
olesya.hursky@usask.ca

Veterinarian On Call (24/7) – (306)966-7700

Services
 Animal purchases, exports, and 

import permit acquisition
 Regulatory & administrative 

guidance and support
 Surgery, anesthesia, and analgesia 

(animal health or experimental)
 24 hour veterinary medical care for 

research & teaching animals
 Animal and Tissue Share Program
 Consultation:

o Animal welfare
o Animal care and husbandry
o Animal Use Protocol 

development
o Animal models
o Experimental design & 

technique
 Education and Training

o Online animal ethics training
o Practical Skills Courses

 Handling & techniques
 Anesthesia & analgesia
 Surgical Skills

o Specialized skills training by 
request

All research and teaching involving live 
vertebrate animals or cephalopods requires 

review and approval by the University Animal 
Care Committee’s Animal Research Ethics 

Board (AREB).

Call or meet with us and we will guide 
you through the process.
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